JAY FIT ADJUSTABLE CONTOUR

IN THIS SECTION

SEATING

Jay Fit Seating/Seating Hardware (Pictorial)............ 1.0
Jay Fit Seats.....cccocveeiiiiiice e, 1.1
Jay Fit Seat Well Insert Foam ...............cceovvnnnnnneen. 1.2
Jay Fit Seat Well Fluid Pad Option...............cc..uveee. 1.2
Lateral Pelvic SUpports.........cccccoeviiciiiiieieeeeeeeeeee, 1.3
Lateral Thigh Supports .......cccccovciieeiiiiiieee e 1.4
Standard Hip Abductors.........cceeeveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee, 1.5
Height-Adjustable Seat Hardware ...............cccceee. 1.6
Standard Quick-Mount Seat Hardware...................... 1.7
1” Snaptite Seat Hardware ..........cccccceeeeeiiiinnnnnnene. 1.8
Tri-Cell Seat Hardware ...........ccccccevviiieee e 1.8
Single Pull Hip Belfs .....coooviiiiiiiiiie e, 1.9
Padded Double Pull Hip Belts ..., 1.9
27 Lift Latch Hip BeltS ......ccovcvieeiiiiieee e, 1.9
BACKS

Jay Fit Backs/Back Hardware (Pictorial) ................ 1.10
Jay Fit Backs and COVErS......ccccccceeeeviiciniiineeeeeenn. 1.11
Contour Strips and Lateral Pyramids...................... 1.12
Fixed Lateral Brackets (Internal Mount) ................. 1.13
Fixed Lateral Brackets (External Mount) ................ 1.13
Lateral Swing-Away Brackets (External Mount).....1.14
Lateral Swing-Away Brackets (Internal Mount) ...... 1.14
Swing-Away Assembly .........ccccceiiiiiiie e 1.15
Lateral Thoracic Support Assembly ..........ccc.......... 1.15

Lateral Trunk Pads .........coooviiiiiiiiie e 1.16

Winter Lateral Bracket Kit...........ccoccoeeiininciie 1.16
Adjustable Quick-Mount Back Hardware
(Transit ApProved) .......cccoocveeeeeiiiiieee e 1.17

Standard Snaptite Back Hardware (With Collars) ..1.18
Standard Snaptite Back Hardware

(Without Collars) .........ceveviiiiiiieiiiiiee e 1.19
Tricell Back Hardware............cccooevvieeeeeiiiiieeeeeeeee, 1.20
Chest Strap ..ooovvvveiiii 1.20
Shoulder Harness ..........oooevvvvvevevviciiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeen, 1.21

HEAD SUPPORTS
Headrests/Headrest Mounting Hardware,

Rotational Hardware/Headstraps (Pictorial) ........... 1.22
Universal Headrest Mounting Kit............ccccccceeen. 1.23
Slide-In Head Support Mounting Hardware............. 1.24
Flip-Back Head Support Mounting Hardware.......... 1.24
Curved Headrest ........cccceveviiiiiiii e 1.25
Custom Planar Headrest ........ccccooccveeeviiciinee e, 1.25
3-Pad Standard Head Support Assembly............... 1.26
Rotational Headrest Assembly...........cccccvvvvvnennnnnn. 1.27
4-pad Rotational Headstrap Assembly ................... 1.28
Occipital Mounting Hardware Assembly ................. 1.29
Rotational Headrest 4-pad Lateral

Quick-Release Rod...........cccocveeviiiiciiieecie e, 1.29
SHOE HOLDERS

Shoe HOIErS .......coooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1.30



SEATING

JAY FIT SEATING
(ADJUSTABLE CONTOUR)
SEE PAGES 1.1 -1.5

ADJ_CNTR1

JAY FIT SEATING HARDWARE
(ADJUSTABLE CONTOUR)
SEE PAGES 1.6 - 1.9

JFACOX39

‘PAGE 1.0 FEBRUARY 2002 JAY FIT ADJUSTABLE PARTS MANUAL SUNRISE MEDICAL‘




~ H=l=H

JAY FIT SEATS

JFACOX06

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

465200- ADJ SEAT OUT INC COVER 465508- ADJ SEAT OUT AR LARGE COVER
465201 (10"x 10" - 10°x 12") 1C 465510 (16" x 16" - 16"x 20”) 1
465202- ADJ SEAT OUT INC COVER 465511 ADJ SEAT OUT AIR LARGE COVER
465204 (12" x 12" - 12’x 16") 465513 (18" x 16" - 18"x 20”)

1 465205- ADJ SEAT OUT INC COVER 1 465100- ADJ SEAT INNER COVER
465207 (14" x 14" - 14'x 18”) 465101 (10"x 12" - 10"x 14")
465208- ADJ SEAT OUT INC COVER 465102- ADJ SEAT INNER COVER
465210 (16" x 16" - 16”x 20”) 465104 (12'x 12" - 12°x 16”)
465211 ADJ SEAT OUT INC COVER 2 465105- ADJ SEAT INNER COVER 1
465213 (18" x 16" - 18"x 20") 465107 (14" x 14" - 14’x 18")
465300- ADJ SEAT OUT INC LARGE COVER 465108- ADJ SEAT INNER COVER
465301 (10"x 12" - 10"x 14") 465110 (16" x 16" - 16"x 20")
465302- ADJ SEAT OUT INC LARGE COVER 465111- ADJ SEAT INNER COVER
465304 (12'x 12" - 12’x 16”) 465113 (18" x 16" - 18"x 20”)

1A 465305- ADJ SEAT OUT INC LARGE COVER 1 464000, DUAL TRACK SEAT EXTRUSION
465307 (14'x 14" - 14’x 18) 464001 (10"x 12") (EA)
465308- ADJ SEAT OUT INC LARGE COVER 464002, DUAL TRACK SEAT EXTRUSION
465310 (16"x 16" - 16"x 20") 464003 (10"x 14”) (EA)
465311- ADJ SEAT OUT INC LARGE COVER 464004, DUAL TRACK SEAT EXTRUSION
465313 (18" x 16" - 18”x 20”) 464005 (12" LENGTH) (EA)
465400- ADJ SEAT OUT AIR COVER 3 464006, DUAL TRACK SEAT EXTRUSION 1
465401 (10"x 12" - 10°x 14”) 464007 (14" LENGTH) (EA)
465402- ADJ SEAT OUT AIR COVER 464008, DUAL TRACK SEAT EXTRUSION
465404 (12'x 12" - 12'x 16") 464009 (16" LENGTH) (EA)

1B 465405- ADJ SEAT OUT AIR COVER 1 464010, DUAL TRACK SEAT EXTRUSION
465407 (14'x 14" - 14’x 18) 464011 (18“ LENGTH) (EA)
465408- ADJ SEAT OUT AIR COVER 464012, DUAL TRACK SEAT EXTRUSION
465410 (16"x 16" - 16°x 20”) 464013 (20" LENGTH) (EA)
465411- ADJ SEAT OUT AIR COVER 4 463010- ANTERIOR WELL REDUCER 1
465413 (18" x 16" - 18"x 20”) 463018 (10" - 18")
465500- ADJ SEAT OUT AR LARGE COVER 5 463000, LATERAL WELL REDUCER (EA) 1
465501 (10"x 12" - 10°x 14”) 6 462012- SEAT BASE JAYFIT W/HONEYCM 1

1C 465502- ADJ SEAT OUT AIR LARGE COVER 1 462820 (10"x 12" - 18’x 20”)
465504 (12'x 12" - 12’x 16”) 7 468900 1/4 SPLIT LOCKWASHER ZINC 3-6
465505- ADJ SEAT OUT AIR LARGE COVER 8 226069 1/4-20 x 1/2 BH C/S BLK 3-6
465507 (14" x 14" - 14'x 18") 2-8 461012- JAY FIT SYSTEM CUSHION

461820 (10"x 12" - 18'x 20")
‘SUNRISE MEDICAL JAY FIT ADJUSTABLE PARTS MANUAL FEBRUARY 2002 PAGE 1.1‘




JAY FIT SEAT WELL INSERT FOAM

POLYURETHANE FOAM

CONFORM FOAM

JFACOX10

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY
1 463470 INSERT POLY SOFT FOAM 1/2" 1-3 1D 463474 INSERT CONFORM SOFT FOAM 1/2" | 1-3
(SPECIFY SIZE AND LAYER) (SPECIFY SIZE AND LAYER)
1A 463471 INSERT POLY M-SOFT FOAM 1/2" 1-3 1E 463475 | INSERT CONFORM M-SOFT FOAM 1/2" | 1-3
(SPECIFY SIZE AND LAYER) (SPECIFY SIZE AND LAYER)
1B 463472 INSERT POLY MED FOAM 1/2" 1-3 1F 463476 INSERT CONFORM MED FOAM 1/2" 1-3
(SPECIFY SIZE AND LAYER) (SPECIFY SIZE AND LAYER)
1C 463473 INSERT POLY FIRM FOAM 1/2" 1-3 1G 463477 INSERT CONFORM FIRM FOAM 1/2" 1-3
(SPECIFY SIZE AND LAYER) (SPECIFY SIZE AND LAYER)
JAY FIT SEAT WELL FLUID PAD OPTION
1] =
SEAT FLUID PAD
SIZE PART NUMBER
10"x12",10"x14”, 463500
12°x12
12°x14"12°x16”, 463501
14°x14”,14°x16”
16'x18",16"x20" 463503
18"x 16"
18'x18",18"x20" 463504
JFACOX16
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
1 463500 FLUID PAD ADJ CONTOUR 10 1 1C 463503 FLUID PAD ADJ CONTOUR 16" 1
1A 463501 FLUID PAD ADJ CONTOUR 12" 1 1D 463504 FLUID PAD ADJ CONTOUR 18" 1
1B 463502 FLUID PAD ADJ CONTOUR 14" 1
‘PAGE 1.2 FEBRUARY 2002 JAY FIT ADJUSTABLE PARTS MANUAL SUNRISE MEDICAL‘




LATERAL PELVIC SUPPORTS

JFACOX12

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY
463151 LATERAL PELVIC SUPPORT REG 2" L 463704 | LATERAL PELVIC SPPRT KIT REG 3"L
463152 | LATERAL PELVIC SUPPORT REG 2" R 463705 | LATERAL PELVIC SPPRT KIT REG 3"R
463153 LATERAL PELVIC SUPPORT REG 3" L 1,2,6 463707 | LATERAL PELVIC SPPRT KIT LNG 2" L
1 463154 | LATERAL PELVIC SUPPORT REG 3"R 1 463708 | LATERAL PELVIC SPPRTKIT LNG 2" R
463155 LATERAL PELVIC SUPPORT LNG 2" L 463710 | LATERAL PELVIC SPPRT KIT LNG 3" L
463156 | LATERAL PELVIC SUPPORT LNG 2"R 463711 | LATERAL PELVIC SPPRT KIT LNG 3"R
463157 LATERAL PELVIC SUPPORT LNG 3" L 463700 | LATERAL PELVIC SPPRT KIT REG 2" (PR)
463158 LATERAL PELVIC SUPPORT LNG 3" R 1,2,6 463703 | LATERAL PELVIC SPPRT KIT REG 3" (PR)
2 468901 10-32 x .437 SHCS W/PATCH EA 4 463706 | LATERAL PELVIC SPPRT KIT LNG 2" (PR)
3 481108 1/4-28 CHANNEL NUT 2 463709 | LATERAL PELVIC SPPRT KIT LNG 3" (PR)
4 468800 | HIP GUIDE BRACKET 0 -1/2" INBOARD | 2 3-5 463200 LAT PELVIC BRKT KIT 0-1/2" INBD
4A 468801 | HIP GUIDE BRACKET 1/2" -1" INBOARD | 2 3.4A5 463201 LAT PELVIC BRKT KIT 1/2-1" INBD
5 468902 1/4-28 x .31 BHCS W/PATCH 4 3-5 463202 | LAT PELVIC BRKT KIT 0-1/2" INBD (PR)
6 463160 NUT PLATE 2 34A5 463203 LAT PELVIC BKT KIT 1/2-1" INBD (PR)
1,2,6 463701 | LATERAL PELVIC SPPRT KIT REG 2" L
463702 | LATERAL PELVIC SPPRTKITREG 2"'R

‘SUNRISE MEDICAL JAY FIT ADJUSTABLE PARTS MANUAL FEBRUARY 2002 PAGE 1.3‘




LATERAL THIGH SUPPORTS

JFACOX13

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY

463100 LATERAL THIGH SUPPORT REG 2" L 463604 LATERAL THIGH SPPRT KIT REG 3" L
463101 LATERAL THIGH SUPPORT REG 2" R 463605 | LATERAL THIGH SPPRT KIT REG 3" R
463102 LATERAL THIGH SUPPORT REG 3" L 463607 LATERAL THIGH SPPRT KIT LNG 2" L
463103 LATERAL THIGH SUPPORT REG 3" R 1,24 463608 LATERAL THIGH SPPRT KIT LNG 2"R

1 463104 LATERAL THIGH SUPPORT LNG 2" L 1 463610 LATERAL THIGH SPPRT KIT LNG 3" L
463105 LATERAL THIGH SUPPORT LNG 2" R 463611 LATERAL THIGH SPPRT KIT LNG 3" R
463106 LATERAL THIGH SUPPORT LNG 3" L 463613 LATERAL THIGH SPPRT KIT CHLD L
463107 LATERAL THIGH SUPPORT LNG 3"R 463614 LATERAL THIGH SPPRT KIT CHLD R

—_

1A 463120 LATERAL THIGH SUPPORT CHILD R 463600 |LATERAL THIGH SPPRT KIT REG 2" (PR)
463121 LATERAL THIGH SUPPORT CHILD L 463603  |LATERAL THIGH SPPRT KIT REG 3" (PR)

2 463160 NUT PLATE 1 1,24 463606  |LATERAL THIGH SPPRT KIT LNG 2" (PR)
3 481108 1/4-28 CHANNEL NUT-2 HOLE 1 463609 |LATERAL THIGH SPPRT KIT LNG 3" (PR)
4 468901 10-32 x .437 SHCS W/PATCH 2 463612 LATERAL THIGH SPPRT KIT CHLD PR

5 468802 FRONT BRACKET RIGHT 1 463210 LATERAL THIGH BRKT KT 0-1" INBD L
5A 468803 FRONT BRACKET LEFT 1 3,56A6 | 463211 LATERAL THIGH BRKT KT 0-1"INBD R
6 468902 1/4-28 x .31 BHCS W/PATCH 2 463212 |LATERAL THIGH BRKT KT 0-1" INBD (PR)
B6A 469903 1/4-28 x .81 LG BH CS BLK 2 3,5,5A, 463220 LAT THIGH BKT KT 1/2"0UT-1/2" IN L

7 463241 SPACER LATERAL THIGH 1 6A7 463221 LAT THIGH BKT KT 1/2"0UT-1/2" IN R

124 463601 LATERAL THIGH SPPRT KIT REG 2" L 463222 |LAT THIGH BRKT KT 1/2"0UT-1/2" IN (PR)

463602 | LATERAL THIGH SPPRT KIT REG 2" R

‘PAGE 14 FEBRUARY 2002 JAY FIT ADJUSTABLE PARTS MANUAL SUNRISE MEDICAL‘




H

STANDARD HIP ABDUCTORS (ADJUSTABLE CONTOUR)

N

-— - ®
;\\

EEIENEE

E

I~
=

=~
==}

I~
m/

ElE

!!

H

H

o | rol no
=S| | =] InS

JFACOX09

(7]
JFACOX07

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 220118 10-32 x 1/4 BH C/S BLK 2-4 17 455031 #10 AN WASHER .032 SS 4
2 455005 10-24 x 1/4 ALLEN BH SCREW 4 18 455016 10-24 x 1 1/4 ALLEN SOC HD SCREW 1
3 455035 ALUMINUM PIN 2 19 455002 10-24 x 5/8 ALLEN SET SCREW P/LK 1
4 455049 8-32 x 1/4 SELF TAP SCREW ZN 4 20 450223 HIP ABD LATCH L 1
5 221133 1/4-28 x 1 1/2 G8 HEX C/S 1 20A 450224 HIP ABD LATCH R 1
6 455021 1/4-28 LOCK NUT 1 21 450225 HIP ABD FRICTION WASHER 2
7 452219 HIP ABD MOUNTING PLATE ASSM 1 22 262110 1/4 AN WASHER FLAT THIN 2
8 450227 HIP ABD RELEASE LEVER 1 23 450228 HIP ABD LATCH SPRING 1
9 450226 HIP ABD RELEASE LEVER BOOT 1 24 455017 10-24 x 3/4 ALLEN SOC HD SCREW 1
10 450231 HIP ABD STEM W/DOWEL 1 25 451200- ABDUCTOR COVER 1
11 450220 HIP ABD L-PLATE SMALL 2 451203 (3’x4")-(4"x8"

11A 450221 HIP ABD L-PLATE LARGE 2 1,14,15 450800 HIP ABD PAD W/PLT 3"H x 4’L

12 450217 |HIP ABD BTTM PLATE MNT THREADED 1 1,14A,15A| 450801 HIP ABD PAD W/PLT 3"H x 6"L

13 450218 HIP ABD TOP PLATE MNT THREADED 1 1,14B,15A| 450802 HIP ABD PAD W/PLT 4’H x 6"L

14 450810 HIP ABD PAD ONLY 3'H x 4’L 1 1,14C.15A| 450803 HIP ABD PAD W/PLT 4’H x 8’L

14A 450811 HIP ABD PAD ONLY 3’H x 6"L 1 2-13,16-20,) 463230 HIP ABDUCTOR BRACKET

14B 450812 HIP ABD PAD ONLY 4’H x 6L 1 20A, 21-24 FLIP DOWN SMALL

14C 450813 HIP ABD PAD ONLY 4’H x 8L 1 2-10,11A,

15 450235 HIP ABD ADJ PAD PLATE SMALL 1 12,13, 463229 HIP ABDUCTOR BRACKET

15A 450236 HIP ABD ADJ PAD PLATE MEDIUM 1 16-20,20A, FLIP DOWN LARGE

16 226069 1/4-20 x 1/2 BH C/S BLK 4 21-24

‘SUNRISE MEDICAL JAY FIT ADJUSTABLE PARTS MANUAL FEBRUARY 2002 PAGE 1.5‘




HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE SEAT HARDWARE

JFACOX35

| ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY
1 479002 1/4-28 DOVETAIL NUT W/SET SCREW 4 12 464210- LANYARD ASSEMBLY CABLE 1
2 468102 HOOK LATCH REAR W/PAD 2 464222 (10"- 20")
3 262100 1/4 AN WASHER FLAT 6 13 201110 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT 4
4 201100 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN 8 14 262100 1/4 AN WASHER FLAT 4
589 468100 LATCH MECHANICAL ASSEMBLY L 1 7-10,13-16| 468104 HEIGHT ADJ REC 1" D FRONT ASSM
5A8.9 468101 LATCH MECHANICAL ASSEMBLY R 1 6.7,13-16 | 468106 HEIGHT ADJ REC 1” D REAR ASSM
7 221170 1/4-28 x 2 1/4 HEX C/S 4 468240 1" HT ADJ Q MNT HDW KIT/10” SEAT
8 468110 LATCH LOCK PIN ASSEMBLY 2 468242 1" HT ADJ Q MNT HDW KIT/12” SEAT
9 226020 10-32 x 5/8 BH C/S BLK 2 1-16 468244 1" HT ADJ Q MNT HDW KIT/14” SEAT
10 468107 FRONT RECEIVER W/STUD 2 468246 1" HT ADJ Q MNT HDW KIT/16” SEAT
" 469804 LOOP CLAMP 2 468248 1" HT ADJ Q MNT HDW KIT/18” SEAT
‘PAGE 1.6 FEBRUARY 2002 JAY FIT ADJUSTABLE PARTS MANUAL SUNRISE MEDICAL‘




STANDARD QUICK-MOUNT SEAT HARDWARE

JFACOX36

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
1 479002 1/4-28 DOVETAIL NUT W/SET SCREW 4 4-6,10 464100 SEAT RECEIV STD REAR 1" W/HDWR
2 468102 HOOK LATCH REAR W/PAD 2 4-6,13 464101 | SEAT RECEIV STD FRONT 1” W/HDWR
3 201100 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN 8 91112 968100 LATCH MECHANICAL ASSEMBLY L
4 262100 1/4 AN WASHER FLAT 12 9,11A12 | 468101 LATCH MECHANICAL ASSEMBLY R
5 221170 1/4-28 x 2 1/4 HEX C/S 4 12 226020 10-32 x 5/8 BH C/S BLK
6 200100 10-32 NYLOCK NUT 12 468220 1” STD Q MNT HDWR KIT/10” SEAT
7 464210- LANYARD ASSEMBLY CABLE 1 1-11 468222 1" STD Q MNT HDWR KIT/12" SEAT

464222 (10” - 20") 1MA12,13 | 468224 1" STD Q MNT HDWR KIT/14” SEAT
8 469804 LOOP CLAMP 2 468226 1" STD Q MNT HDWR KIT/16” SEAT
9 468110 LATCH LOCK PIN ASSEMBLY 2 468228 1” STD Q MNT HDWR KIT/18” SEAT

‘SUNRISE MEDICAL JAY FIT ADJUSTABLE PARTS MANUAL FEBRUARY 2002 PAGE 1.7‘




1” SNAPTITE SEAT HARDWARE

JFACOX37

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 479002 1/4-28 DOVETAIL NUT W/SET SCREW 4 5 200101 10-32 NYLOCK NUT THIN 8
2 201100 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN 8 6 450050 BRACKET 1" DOUBLE SLOT 60° 4
3 455031 #10 AN WASHER .32 SS 8 7 450027 ADJ SNAPTITE ASSM 1" 4
4 262100 1/4 AN WASHER FLAT 8 8 468201 1" SNAPTITE HARDWARE KIT

TRI-CELL SEAT HARDWARE

\ S 5
7 ,
j ) ‘% i

w s

JFACOX38

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 479020 CHAN UNF NUT 1/4-28 W/SET SCRW 4 5 450047 BRACKET 1" SINGLE SLOT 60° (P2) 4
2 262100 1/4 AN WASHER FLAT 12 6 226130 1/4-28 x 1 1/2 BH C/S 4
3 201110 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT 4 1-6 468261 TRI-CELL ST/BACK HRDW KT
4 201100 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN 4

‘PAGE 1.8 FEBRUARY 2002 JAY FIT ADJUSTABLE PARTS MANUAL SUNRISE MEDICAL‘




SINGLE PULL HIP BELTS

BELT | BELT | ADJUSTMENT | PAD
WIDTH |LENGTH|  RANGE SIZE
| s 3254 N/A
15 | 54 3254 N/A
7 | 54 32'54" N/A
JFACOX28
ITEM  NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY| [ ITEM  NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy
1 450415 BELT 1" SNGL ADJ SQZ BKL 1 4 262100 1/4 AN WASHER FLAT 2
1A 450416 BELT 11/2" SNGL ADJ SQZ BKL 1 5 201100 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN 2
1B 450417 BELT 2" SNGL ADJ SQZ BKL 1 15| 476515 BELT 1" SNGL ADJ SQZ BKL AC
2 451116 PLASTIC WEBBING GROMMET 2 1A2-5 | 476516 | BELT 11/2" SNG ADJ SQZ BKLAC
3 479020 | CHAN.UNF NUT 1/4-28 W/SET SCRW | 2 1B2-5 | 476517 BELT 2" SNGL ADJ SQZ BKLAC
PADDED DOUBLE PULL HIP BELTS
BELT | BELT | ADJUSTMENT | PAD
WIDTH |LENGTH|  RANGE SIZE
1 5 v 76
15 | 54’ g 25%8'
2 | 56 6 X 10"
JFACOX25
ITEM  NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY| [ ITEM  NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy
1 450420 | BELT 1" DUAL ADJ. SQZ BKL PAD 4 262100 174 AN WASHER FLAT 2
1A 450421 | BELT 1.5" DUAL ADJ. SQZ BKL PAD 5 201100 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN 2
1B 450422 | BELT 2" DUAL ADJ. SQZ BKL PAD 15 | 476520 | BELT 1"DUAL ADJ SQZ BKL PAD AC
2 451116 PLASTIC WEBBING GROMMET 2 1A2-5 | 476521 BELT 1.5"DL ADJ SQZ BKL PAD AC
3 479020 | CHAN.UNF NUT 1/4-28 W/SET SCRW | 2 1B2-5 | 476522 BELT 2' DL ADJ SQZ BKL PAD AC

2” LIFT LATCH HIP BELTS

BELT | BELT | ADJUSTMENT PAD
WIDTH |LENGTH RANGE SIZE
2’ 52" 30"-52" N/A
*2 54" 32" - 54" N/A
2’ 56" 34" - 56" PADDED
JFAC0X26
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 450418 BELT 2" AIRCRAFT BKL 1 5 201100 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN 2
1A 450419 BELT 2" AIRCRAFT BKL W/QUAD LP 1 1,2-5 476518 BELT 2" AIRCRAFT BKL W/HDWR
2 451116 PLASTIC WEBBING GROMMET 2 1A.2-5 476519 BELT 2" AIRCRAFT BKL W/QUAD LP
3 479020 | CHAN UNF NUT 1/4-28 W/SET SCREW 2 1B.2-5 476523 BELT 2" AIRCRAFT BKL PAD AC
4 262100 1/4 AN WASHER FLAT 2
‘SUNRISE MEDICAL JAY FIT ADJUSTABLE PARTS MANUAL FEBRUARY 2002 PAGE 1.9‘




BACKS

JAY FIT BACKS AND PADS
(ADJUSTABLE CONTOUR)
SEE PAGES 1.11- 1.16

ADJ_CNTR2

JAY FIT BACK HARDWARE
(ADJUSTABLE CONTOUR)
SEE PAGES 1.16- 1.20

TILTBCK2

‘PAGE 1.10 FEBRUARY 2002 JAY FIT ADJUSTABLE PARTS MANUAL SUNRISE MEDICAL‘




JAY FIT BACKS AND COVERS

JFACOX01

AIR EXCHANGE COVERS SHELLS WITH FOAM
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
475401- ADJ BACK COVER AIR 471010- ADJUSTABLE CONTOUR BACK
475405 (10"x 10",12",14") 471014 (10" x 10",12"14")
475406- ADJ BACK COVER AIR 471212- ADJUSTABLE CONTOUR BACK
475410 (12" x 12",14",16") 471218 (12"x 12"14°,16°,18")
475411- ADJ BACK COVERAIR 2,3 471412- ADJUSTABLE CONTOUR BACK 1
475417 (14"x 12",14",16",18") 471420 (14" x 12" 14" ,16”,18",20")
1 475418- ADJ BACK COVER AIR 1 471614- ADJUSTABLE CONTOUR BACK
475424 (16" x 14",16",18",20") 471622 (16" x 14",16",18”,20",22")
475425 ADJ BACK COVERAIR (12" x 18") 471814- ADJUSTABLE CONTOUR BACK
475426 ADJ BACK COVER AIR (14" x 20") 471822 (18" x 14",16",18",20",22")
475427 ADJ BACK COVER AIR (16" x 22")
475430- ADJ BACK COVER AIR
475438 (18" x 14",16",18",20",22")
INCONTINENT RESISTANCE COVERS BACK FOAM
| ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
475201- ADJ BACK COVER INCONTINENT 472010- FOAM BASE CONTOUR BACK
475205 (10"x 10",12°,14") 472014 (10"x 10"12",14")
475206- ADJ BACK COVER INCONTINENT 472212- FOAM BASE CONTOUR BACK
475210 (12" x 12",14",16") 472218 (12"x12"14"16°,18")
475211- ADJ BACK COVER INCONTINENT 2 472412- FOAM BASE CONTOUR BACK 1
475217 (14"x 12",14",16",18") 472420 (14" x 12",14" 16" 18”,20")
1A 475218- ADJ BACK COVER INCONTINENT 1 472614- FOAM BASE CONTOUR BACK
475224 (16" x 14",16",18”,20") 472622 (16" x 14",16",18,20",22")
475225 ADJ BACK COVER INC. (12" x 18") 472814- FOAM BASE CONTOUR BACK
475226 ADJ BACK COVER INC. (14" x 20") 472822 (18" x 147,16",18",20",22")
475227 ADJ BACK COVER INC. (16" x 22")
475230- ADJ BACK COVER INCONTINENT
475238 (18" x 14",16",18",20",22")

‘SUNRISE MEDICAL JAY FIT ADJUSTABLE PARTS MANUAL FEBRUARY 2002 PAGE 1.11‘




CONTOUR STRIPS AND LATERAL PYRAMIDS

JFACX14A

JFACOX14

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY
476011- LAT/POST PEL VELCROe STRIP 4 476050 LAT/POST PELVIC SMALL PYRAMID 2
(10") WIDE 4A 476051 LAT/POST PELVIC LARGE PYRAMID 2
476013 LAT/POST PEL VELCRO® STRIP 5 481106 CHANNEL UNF NUT 1/4-28 2
(12") WIDE 6 479010 SPACER NYLON 2
2 476015 LAT/POST PEL VELCRO® STRIP 1 7 468902 1/4-28 x .31 BHCS W/PATCH 2
(14") WIDE 476110- LAT/POST PEL AL SHL
476017 LAT/POST PEL VELCROe STRIP (10") W/HDWR
(16") WIDE 476112 LAT/POST PEL AL SHL
476019 LAT/POST PEL VELCRO® STRIP (12") W/HDWR
(18") WIDE 1,5-7 476114 LAT/POST PEL AL SHL
476010 LAT/POST PEL VELCROe STRIP (14") WHHDWR
(10") NARROW 476116 LAT/POST PEL AL SHL
476012 LAT/POST PEL VELCRO® STRIP (16”) WHDWR
(12") NARROW 476118 LAT/POST PEL AL SHL
3 476014 LAT/POST PEL VELCRO® STRIP 1 (18") W/HDWR
(14") NARROW 1-7 476410- LAT/POST PEL SPPRT KIT SMALL
476016 LAT/POST PEL VELCROe STRIP 476418 (10"- 18")
(16") NARROW 1-3,4A5-7| 476400- LAT/POST PEL SPPRT KIT LARGE
476018 LAT/POST PEL VELCRO® STRIP 476408 (10"- 18"
(18") NARROW

‘PAGE 1.12 FEBRUARY 2002 JAY FIT ADJUSTABLE PARTS MANUAL SUNRISE MEDICAL‘




FIXED LATERAL BRACKETS (INTERNAL MOUNT)

STRAIGHT = 17 INSET
y
\J
\
>
JFACO0X30
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY |
1 476120 LATERAL BRACKET FIXED STRAIGHT 1 4 481108 1/4"-28 CHANNEL NUT-2 HOLE 2
2 476121 LATERAL BRACKET FIXED 1" OFFSET 1 134 476122 LAT THORACIC BRKT FXD STRHT PR
3 468902 1/4-28 x .31 BHCS W/PATCH 2 2-4 476123 [LAT THORACIC BRKT FXD 1" OFFST PR
FIXED LATERAL BRACKETS (EXTERNAL MOUNT)
STRAIGHT 17 INSET 2" INSET
Y
© o
JFACOX19
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY |
1 476150- LATERAL BRACKET 6 201100 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN 2
476153 | EXT FIXED LENGTH STRAIGHT(1’- 4") 1,4-6 477060- | LATERAL BKT EXT FXD STRAIGHT AC
2 476140- LATERAL BRACKET 477063 LENGTH (1"- 4")
476143 EXT FIXED LENGTH (1"-4”) INSET 1" 2,4-6 477052- LATERAL BKT EXT FXD INSET 1
3 476144- LATERAL BRACKET 477055 LENGTH (1"- 4")
476147 EXT FIXED LENGTH (1"-4”) INSET 2" 3-6 477056- LATERAL BKT EXT FXD INSET 2
4 479020 CHAN UNF NUT 1/4-28 W/SET SCREW 2 477059 LENGTH (1"- 4)
5 262100 1/4 AN WASHER FLAT 2

'SUNRISE MEDICAL

JAY FIT ADJUSTABLE PARTS MANUAL

FEBRUARY 2002

PAGE 1.13]




LATERAL SWING-AWAY BRACKETS (EXTERNAL MOUNT)

STRAIGHT

1”

INSET

2” INSET

o

E JFACOX20
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QryY |
1 476170- LATERAL BRACKET 1 8 262100 1/4 AN WASHER FLAT 2
476173 EXT LENGTH STRAIGHT (1"-4") 9 201100 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN 2
2 476162- LATERAL BRACKET 1 1.4-9 476382" S/A BRKT LTRL STRGHT AC
476165 EXT LENGTH (1”- 4”) INSET 1 2-9 476383* S/ABRKT LTRL OFFSET ASSM AC
3 476166- LATERAL BRACKET 1 24-9 477002- LAT BRKT EXT INSET1
476169 EXT LENGTH (1"- 4”) INSET 2" 477005 LENGTH (1”- 4")
4 476180 | ADJUSTABLE LATERAL SWING-AWAY 1 39 477006- LAT BRKT EXT INSET2
5 455031 #10 AN WASHER .032 SS 2 477009 LENGTH (1" - 4")
6 468902 10-32 x .50 BHCS W/PATCH 2 1,4-9 477010- LAT BRKT EXT STRGHT 1" SIAAC
7 479020 CHAN UNF NUT 1/4-28 W/SET SCRW 2 477013 LENGTH (1" - 4")
* SPECIFY BRACKET SIZE WHEN ORDERING.
LATERAL SWING-AWAY BRACKETS (INTERNAL MOUNT)
STRAIGHT 1” INSET
JFACOX31
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry |
1 476161 LATERAL BRACKET INTERNAL 1 5 469003 10-32 x .50 BHCS W/PATCH 2
STRAIGHT SWING-AWAY 6 468902 1/4-28 x .31 BHCS W/PATCH 2
2 476160 LATERAL BRACKET INTERNAL 1 7 481108 1/4"-28 CHANNEL NUT-2 HOLE 1
1" INSET SWING-AWAY 2-7 477000 | LATERAL BRKT INT STRAIGHT S/AAC
3 476180 ADJ LATERAL SWING-AWAY 2 1,3-7 477001 | ADJUSTABLE LATERAL SWING AWAY AC
4 455031 #10 AN WASHER .032 SS 2
‘PAGE 1.14 FEBRUARY 2002 JAY FIT ADJUSTABLE PARTS MANUAL SUNRISE MEDICAL‘




E.

N || DD
H.,\_j

SWNGOX01

SWING-AWAY ASSEMBLY

SWNGO0X02

ITEM NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

ary |

1 476180

ADJUSTABLE LATERAL SWING-AWAY
(SPECIFY LEFT, RIGHT)

LATERAL THORACIC SUPPORT ASSEMBLY

JFACO0X32

| ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Q1Y | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 C2560 COVER J2 BACK LATERAL SMALL 1 4 226018 10-32 x 3/8 BH C/S W/PATCH BLACK 24
1A (2562 COVER J2 BACK LATERAL MEDIUM 1 1-3 476232 | LATERAL THORACIC SUPPORT SMALL
1B C2564 COVER J2 BACK LATERAL LARGE 1 1A2A3A | 476231 LAT THORACIC SUPPORT MEDIUM
2 B662 BASE LATERAL SUPPORT GS SMALL 1 1B.2B,3B | 476230 LAT THORACIC SUPPORT LARGE
2A B672 BASE LATERAL SUPPORT GS MEDIUM | 1 1-4 476235* | LAT THORACIC SPPRT ASSM SM (PR)
2B B682 BASE LATERAL SUPPORT GS LARGE 1 1A2A, 476234* LAT THORACIC SPPRT ASSM
3 476132 LATERAL THORACIC PADDLE SMALL 1 3A4 MEDIUM (PR)
3A 476131 | LATERAL THORACIC PADDLE MEDIUM 1 1B,2B, 476233* LAT THORACIC SPPRT ASSM
3B 476130 LATERAL THORACIC PADDLE LARGE 1 3B.4 LARGE (PR)

* ASSEMBLIES CAN BE USED WITH EITHER STANDARD OR SWING-AWAY BRACKETS.

‘SUNRISE MEDICAL JAY FIT ADJUSTABLE PARTS MANUAL FEBRUARY 2002 PAGE 1.15‘




LATERAL TRUNK PADS

|
J .
BN %
8. % e
TRNK_PDS
ITEM  NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY| | ITEM  NUMBER DESCRIPTION ary |
134 450820 TRUNK PAD FLAT 3'H x 4L 1" 2A34 | 450851 TRUNK PAD CURVED 3'H x 5'L 1"
1A34 | 450821 TRUNK PAD FLAT 3'H x 5"L 1" 2B34 | 450852 TRUNK PAD CURVED 3'H x 6L 1"
1B34 | 450822 TRUNK PAD FLAT 3'H x 6L 1" 2C34 | 450853 TRUNK PAD CURVED 4'H x 4"L 1"
1C34 | 450823 TRUNK PAD FLAT 4'H x 4'L 1" 2D34 | 450854 TRUNK PAD CURVED 4'H x 5"L 1"
1D.34 | 450824 TRUNK PAD FLAT 4'H x 5"L 1" 2E34 | 450855 TRUNK PAD CURVED 4'H x 6L 1"
1E34 | 450825 TRUNK PAD FLAT 4'H x 6"L 1" 3 455031 #10 AN WASHER .32 SS 2
24 450850 TRUNK PAD CURVED 3'H x 4L 1" 4 455013 10-32 x 1/2 ALLEN BH SCW 2
WINTER LATERAL BRACKET KIT
1
4
‘ | ]
| | b
- 7
/ ‘ 2
E | §
‘LLL,,,L‘/ WNTR_BRKT
ITEM  NUMBER DESCRIPTION QrY| | ITEM  NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry |
1 481108 1/4-28 CHANNEL NUT-2 HOLE 2 5 561028 1/4” NYLON WASHER 2
2 479031 SLIDE SPACER JFIT LAT BRKT KIT 2 6 455030 1/4 FLAT WASHER .060 THICK 2
3 201100 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN 2 7 479032 CLAMPING HANDLE LAT BRKT KIT 2
4 479033 | 1/4-28 x 3/4 UNF SCKT SETSCRCP | 4 1-7 477200 | JFIT WINTER LATERAL BRKT KIT (PR)

NOTE: INDIVIDUAL PARTS NOT AVAILABLE, WINTER BRACKET CAN ONLY BE ORDERED IN KIT FORM.

[PAGE 1.16

FEBRUARY 2002

JAY FIT ADJUSTABLE PARTS MANUAL

SUNRISE MEDICAL |




ADJUSTABLE QUICK-MOUNT BACK HARDWARE (TRANSIT APPROVED)

JFACOX34A

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 201100 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN 14 14 469906 BACK ADJUSTER STUD 2
2 479002 1/4-28 DOVETAIL NUT W/SETSCREW 2 15 474150 RETAINING STRAP TRANS 2
3 450050 BRKT 1” DOUBLE SLOT 60° 2 14.12-14 | 474103 STUD BRACKET ASSEMBLY
4 262100 1/4 AN WASHER FLAT 14 14,127, | 475103 STUD BRACKET ASSEMBLY 18”
5 474120 ADJ SNAPTITE ASSM 1 1/8" D 2 13,14
6,7 474100, LOWER BACK RECEIVER ASSM 1 1,35 474115 ADJ SNAP ASSM 1 1/8” W/1” BRKT
474101 (EA) 1-14 474200 ADJ ATTACHING HDWR KIT -3/4”
8 474110 SNAPTITE RECEIVER 3/4" D 2 1-7,8A.9-14| 474201 ADJ ATTACHING HDWR KIT -7/8”
8A 474111 SNAPTITE RECEIVER 7/8" D 2 1-7,8B.9-14| 474202 ADJ ATTACHING HDWR KIT -1"
8B 474112 SNAPTITE RECEIVER 1" D 2 1-7,8B.9-15] 474302 ADJ ATTACHING HDWR KIT -1" TRAN
9 474113 | SNAPTITE RECEIVER COLLAR CLAMP | 2 1-11,12A, | 475300 ADJ ATTACH HDWR KIT-3/4" (18")
10 226024 10-32 x 7/8 BH C/S BLK 2 13.14
ik 200100 10-32 NYLOCK NUT 2 1-7,8A,11,| 475301 ADJ.ATTACH.HRDWR KIT-7/8"(18")
12 474102 STUD BRACKET 2 12A13.14
12A 475102 STUD BRACKET 18" 1-7,8B,11,| 475302 1" ADJ HRDW KIT BK TRAN-18"
13 479020 | CHAN UNF NUT 1/4-28 W/SET SCREW 4 12A,13-15 (TRANSIT APPROVED)
‘SUNRISE MEDICAL JAY FIT ADJUSTABLE PARTS MANUAL FEBRUARY 2002 PAGE 1.17‘




STANDARD SNAPTITE BACK HARDWARE (WITH COLLARS)

JFACOX42
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY
1 201100 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN 16 8 226024 10-32 x 7/8 BH C/S BLK 4
2 479002 1/4-28 DOVETAIL NUT W/SET SCREW 4 9 200101 10-32 NYLOCK NUT THIN 4
3 450050 BRKT 1” DOUBLE SLOT 60° 4 1-9 474305 3/4” SNAP W/COLLAR KIT AC
4 262100 1/4 AN WASHER FLAT 16 1-5,6A-9 | 474304 7/8” SNAP W/COLLAR KIT AC
5 474120 ADJ SNAPTITE ASSM 1 1/8” 4 1-5,6B-9 | 474303 1" SNAP W/COLLAR KIT AC
6 474110 SNAPTITE RECEIVER 3/4” 24 1-5,6A,6B, 474306* 7/8” TOP/ 17 BOTTOM SNAPTITE
BA 47411 SNAPTITE RECEIVER 7/8” 24 7-9 W/COLLAR KIT AC
68 474112 SNAPTITE RECEIVER 1” 4 1-5,6,6B, | 474307* 3/4” TOP/ 17 BOTTOM SNAPTITE
7 474113 | SNAPTITE RECEIVER COLLAR CLAMP_ | 4 7-9 W/COLLAR KIT AC
* 474306 AND 474307 ALLOW ATTACHMENT TO BACKCANES WITH TWO DIFFERENT SIZES OF TUBING.
‘PAGE 1.18 FEBRUARY 2002 JAY FIT ADJUSTABLE PARTS MANUAL SUNRISE MEDICAL‘




STANDARD SNAPTITE BACK HARDWARE (WITHOUT COLLARS)

JFACOX45

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY
1 479002 1/4-28 DOVETAIL NUT W/SETSCREW 4 7 455031 #10 AN WASHER .032 SS 8
2 450050 BRKT 1” DOUBLE SLOT 60° 4 5-7 450026 ADJ SNAPTITE ASSM 7/8”
3 201100 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN 8 5A6.7 450027 ADJ SNAPTITE ASSM 1”
4 262100 1/4 AN WASHER FLAT 8 2,5-7 450500 ADJ SNAP-HK 7/8” W/60° BRKT
5 450026 ADJ SNAPTITE ASSM 7/8" 4 25A6.7 | 450501 ADJ SNAP-HK 1" W/60° BRKT
5A 450027 ADJ SNAPTITE ASSM 1" 4 1-7 468200 7/8” SNAPTITE HARDWARE KIT
6 200101 10-32 NYLOCK NUT THIN 8 1-4,5A6,7 | 468201 1” SNAPTITE HARDWARE KIT

'SUNRISE MEDICAL

JAY FIT ADJUSTABLE PARTS MANUAL

FEBRUARY 2002 PAGE 1.19‘




TRICELL BACK HARDWARE

R JFACOX43

ITEM  NUMBER DESCRIPTION QrY| | ITEM  NUMBER DESCRIPTION ary
1 479020 | CHAN UNF NUT 1/4-28 W/SET SCREW | 4 5 201100 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN 4
2 450047 BRKT 1” SINGLE SLOT 60° (P2) 4 6 201110 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT 4
3 226100 1/4 AN WASHER FLAT 12 16 | 468261 TRI-CELL ST/BACK HDWR KT AC
4 226130 1/4-28 x 1 1/2 BH C/S 4
CHEST STRAP
SIZE [BELT | RANGE |CLOSURE| ADJUST
AREA | METHOD
Medium | 1" | 22°-32° | & | Single Pul
Large | 1" | 26°-40° | 8 |Single Pul
JFACOX29
ITEM  NUMBER DESCRIPTION QrY| | ITEM  NUMBER DESCRIPTION ary
1 450410 BELT 2" WIVELCRO® 34" AC 1 4 262100 1/4 AN WASHER FLAT 2
1A | 450413 BELT 2" W/VELCRO® 40" AC 1 5 201100 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN 2
1B | 450415 BELT 1" SNGL ADJ SQZ BKL AC 1 14 | 476510 BELT 2" W/VELCRO® 34" AC
2 479020 | CHAN UNF NUT 1/4-28 W/SET SCRW | 2 476513 BELT 2" WVELCRO® 40" AC
3 451116 PLASTIC WEBBING GROMMET 2

‘PAGE 1.20 FEBRUARY 2002 JAY FIT ADJUSTABLE PARTS MANUAL SUNRISE MEDICAL‘




SHOULDER HARNESS
gﬂ. iy

JFACOX33

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 450400 SHOULDER HARNESS SMALL 1 7 455001 10-32 x 3/8 T-NUT FLANGED 2

1A 450401 SHOULDER HARNESS MEDIUM 1 8 201100 1/4-28 NYLOCK NUT THIN 2

1B 450402 SHOULDER HARNESS LARGE 1 9 262100 1/4 AN WASHER FLAT 2

2 476210, SHOULDER HARNESS GUIDE 1 10 479020 | CHAN UNF NUT 1/4 28 W/SET SCREW 2
476211 ASSM (EA) 1 451116 PLASTIC WEBBING GROMMET 4

3 455040 #10 PLASTIC SPACER 2 25 476200 |SHLDR HARNESS GUIDE KT ASSM (PR)

4 M718 BOLT 6-32 x 5/16" THREAD 2 1,6-11 476500 SHOULDER HARNESS SMALL AC

5 455031 #10 AN WASHER .32 SS 2 1A,6-11 476501 SHOULDER HARNESS MEDIUM AC

6 468902 1/4-28 x .31 BHCS W/PATCH 2 1B,6-11 476502 SHOULDER HARNESS LARGE AC

SIZE |BELT| PADSIZE | A | B | C D E

Small 1" 2'x9 9" |15"] 20" | 3-55" |75
Medium | 1" | 25"x11.75" | 17" | 25" | 21" | 3-7.5" | 9.5
Large | 1.5" 3" x 14" 25" | 3 | 22" |3-85|10.5

MGCZX27
‘SUNRISE MEDICAL JAY FIT ADJUSTABLE PARTS MANUAL FEBRUARY 2002 PAGE 1.21‘




HEAD SUPPORTS

STANDARD HEADRESTS AND
MOUNTING HARDWARE
(ADJUSTABLE CONTOUR)
SEE PAGES 1.23- 1.26

CSTOCPTL

HDRST _1

HDRST_2

ROTATIONAL HEADRESTS,
AND HEADSTRAPS
(ADJUSTABLE CONTOUR)
SEE PAGES 1.27-1.29 HDRST_4

‘PAGE 1.22 FEBRUARY 2002 JAY FIT ADJUSTABLE PARTS MANUAL SUNRISE MEDICAL‘




UNIVERSAL HEADREST MOUNTING KIT

N

JFAC0X02

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY
1 476303 MNTNG PLATE/PEDIAT HEADREST 1 1.2 476300 HEADREST MOUNTING KIT W/HDWR
2 226018 10-32 x 3/8 BH CS W/PATCH 4 1-3 476301 HEADREST MNT KIT W/HDW OTTO
3 468902 1/4-28 x .31 BH CS W/PATCH 4 1,2,3A 476302 HEADREST MNT KIT W/HDW WHIT
3A 479034 1/4-28 x 1 1/2 LG FH CS 4

UNIVERSAL HEADREST MOUNTING KIT WILL ACCOMODATE THE HARDWARE BELOW:

JAY FIT
FLIP-BACK

e
DS P
. “}vl

OTTOBOCK

SLIDE-IN

&

-
-7

~

JAY FIT
SLIDE-IN

WHITMEYER

FLIP-BACK

i h/'a:

Q)

5,&’
R

WHITMEYER
SLIDE-IN

e

JFACOX03

'SUNRISE MEDICAL

JAY FIT ADJUSTABLE PARTS MANUAL

FEBRUARY 2002

PAGE 1.23]




SLIDE-IN HEAD SUPPORT MOUNTING HARDWARE

<
D
/ @=—_|_|
&y O
e "'"ﬂﬁ ‘\\")
i A
op St L8]
7 / - - /@
10
§%‘ - JFACOX23
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Q1Y | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Q1Y
1 455040 #10 PLASTIC SPACER 1 9 450126 HDRST SLIDE BRKT NON-THREADED 1
2 455041 10-24 x 1 THUMB SCREW 1 10 450120 HDRST VERT POST PLUG 1
3 455039 #10 PLASTIC WASHER BLACK 1 5-7,10 450118 HDRST VERT POST SHORT SLIDE ASSM
4 450125 HDRST SLIDE BRACKET THREADED 1 5A,6,7,10 | 450119 HDRST VER POST LONG SLIDE ASSM
5 450135 HEADREST VERTICAL POST SHORT 1 1,249 450168 HDRST SLIDE BRKT ASSM
5A 450136 HEADREST VERTICAL POST LONG 1 1-10 476570 MNT HDWR SLIDE ASSM SHORT
6 455020 10-32 PLASTIC NUT 1 1-4,5A, 476571 MNT HDWR SLIDE ASSM LONG
7 455019 10-32 x 7/8 PLASTIC SLOT HD SCREW 4 6-10
8 226020 10-32 x 5/8 BH C/S BLK 4

FLIP-BACK HEAD SUPPORT MOUNTING HARDWARE

>
[ — =
; 0
o
2 &
Y ° - - D
‘;% 2 . g 7
g > ﬂ \ A < /'@
- 1~ ”/A\?’
P &//'/
7 >0 N % %
-— JFACOX24
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY |
1 450135 HDRST VERT POST SHORT FLIP 1 12 450122 HDRST VERT POST PLATE PLST 2
1A 450136 HDRST VERT POST LONG FLIP 1 13 450123, HDRST VERT POST LATCH PLT (EA) 1
1B 450139 HDRST VERT POST X-SHORT FLIP 1 450124
2 455050 10-32 x 3/8 T-NUT SQUARE SIDE 2 14 226020 10-32 x 5/8 BH C/S BLK 4
3 455052 10-32 x 7/8 THUMB SCREW 2 15 281149 10-32 x 1 1/2 BH C/S SS 1
4 455051 HEADREST SLIDE 1 5-13,15 450163 HDRST FLIP BRKT ASSM
5 455029 STEEL PIN 1 1A2-4 450164 HDRST VERT POST FLIP ASSM LNG
6 455053 RUBBER SLEEVE 3/4" 1 1-4 450165 HDRST VERT POST FLIP ASSM SHT
7 455047 6-32 x 3/8 TRESS HD PHIL 1 1B.2-4 450166 HDRST VERT POST FLP ASSM X-SHT
8 455046 #10 STRAIGHT SPRING 1 1B.2-15 476572 MNT HDWR FLIP ASSM X-SHORT
9 200101 10-32 NYLOCK NUT THIN 1 1-15 476573 MNT HDWR FLIP ASSM SHORT
10 450127 HDRST FLIP BRKT 1 1A,2-15 476574 MNT HDWR FLIP ASSM LONG
11 450121 HDRST VERT POST RECEIVER 1
\PAGE 1.24 FEBRUARY 2002 JAY FIT ADJUSTABLE PARTS MANUAL SUNRISE MEDICAL\




CURVED HEADREST

(5]
[ 54]
[ 6|
[ 64] JFACOX17
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy
1 450113 HDRST ADJ ROD W/BALL 1 11 450128 ALUM BALL 1" 1
2 226028 10-32 x 1 BH C/S BLK 3 1-4 450160 SINGLE HEADPAD HARDWARE
3 450111 HDRST LOCKING RING 1" 2 1-5 450240 POSTERIOR HDRST ASSM SML PAD
4 452110 HEADREST PAD PLATE 1 1-4,5A 450241 POSTERIOR HDRST ASSM LRG PAD
5 450100 POSTERIOR HDRST PAD SMALL 1 1-4,7-11 452120 1-PAD HEAD SUPPORT W/O PAD
5A 450102 POSTERIOR HDRST PAD LRG 1 1-5,7-11 452006 1-PAD HEAD SPPORT W/SM PAD
6 451319 SMALL RUBATEX COVER 1 1-11 452156 1-PAD HEAD SPPT W/SM PAD RBTX
6A 451320 LARGE RUBATEX COVER 1 1-4,5A, 452007 1-PAD HEAD SPPORT WI/LG PAD
7 450114 HDRST BALL CLMP SNGL THRD 1 7-11
8 450115 HDRST BALL CLMP SNGL NO-THRD 1 1-4,5A, 452157 1-PAD HEAD SPPT W/LG PAD RBTX
9 455007 10-24 x 1 ALLEN BH SCW 1 6A,7-11
10 455008 10-24 x 3/4 ALLEN BH SCW 1
CUSTOM PLANAR HEADREST
[1]
[2]
\@;@} gzl
> (6]
(8]
JFACOX04
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 450099 FULL WIDTH HEAD EXT PAD ONLY 1 7A 36144 9" EXT ONLY - STRAIGHT 1
2 2301 1/4-20 NYLON INSERT LOCK NUT 1 7B 36146 12" EXT ONLY - STRAIGHT 1
3 221105 1/4-20 x 3/4 HEX C/S 6 8 4111 1/2" SQUARE PLUG BUTTON 1
4 452257 HEADREST MOUNTING CLAMP 1 2-6,7B,8 450199 FULL WIDTH HEAD EXT BRKT 12
5 36182 MOUNT BRACKET 1 2-8 450298 FULL WIDTH HEAD EXT BRKT 6"
6 226301 1/4-20 x 1 1/2 HEX C/S 1 2-6,7A8 | 450299 FULL WIDTH HEAD EXT BRKT 9"
7 36142 6" EXT ONLY - STRAIGHT 1
‘SUNRlSE MEDICAL JAY FIT ADJUSTABLE PARTS MANUAL FEBRUARY 2002 PAGE 1.25‘




3-PAD STANDARD HEAD SUPPORT ASSEMBLY

JFACOX18

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy
1 226028 10-32 x 1 BH C/S BLK 3 21A 450130 ADJ ROD SQUARE 1
2 450111 HEADREST LOCKING RING 1" 2 22 450131 TRI-CLAMP NON-THREADED 1
3 452110 HEADREST PAD PLATE 1 23 450132 TRI-CLAMP THREADED 1
4 450100 POSTERIOR HDRST PAD JNR 1 18.21A 450113 ADJ ROD W/BALL 1

450102 POSTERIOR HDRST PAD LARGE 11-14 450129 |HEADREST ADJ ROD (COMBO) W/BALL
5 451319  RUBATEX PAD COVER POSTERIOR JNR | 1 7,8,19-23 | 450142 | OCCIPITAL MOUNT HDWR ASSEMBLY
451320  |RUBATEX PAD COVER POSTERIOR LG 450143 | OCCIPITAL MOUNT HDWR ASSM JNR
6 455010 10-32 x 3/4 BH C/S BLK 3 1A-3,18,24| 450160 SINGLE HEADPAD HARDWARE
7 450112 HEADREST LOCKING RING 7/8" 2 1A,2,3,7,8, 450161 COMBO HEADPAD HARDWARE
450133, OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD W/BALL L STD 11-14,17, | 450162 COMBO HEADPAD HARDWARE JNR
8 450134 OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD W/BALL R STD 1 17A,19-23
450137 OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD W/BALL L JNR 1-4,11-14 | 450242 | ADJ PSTRR HDRST ASSM SMALL PAD
450138 OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD W/BALL R JNR 450243 ADJ PSTRR HDRST ASSM LRG PAD
9 450104 OCCIPITAL HEADREST PAD L 1 6-9,19-23 | 450244 | OCCIPITAL HDRST ASSM SML W/PAD
450105 OCCIPITAL HEADREST PAD R 450245 | OCCIPITAL HDRST ASSM LRG W/PAD
10 451315 RUBATEX PAD COVER OCCIPITALR 1 450195, OCCIPITALADJ ROD STD
451317 RUBATEX PAD COVER OCCIPITAL L 6-8 450196 W/HDWR (EA)
1" 455054 HEADREST ADJ ROD UPPER W/BALL 1 450197, OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD SML
12 455056 HEADREST ADJ ROD SLEEVE 1 450198 W/HDWR (EA)
13 455067 10-24 SET SCREW 2 1-23 452158 3-PAD HD SPPT W JNR PAD RBTX
14 455055 HEADREST ADJ ROD LOWER 1 452159 3-PAD HD SPPT W LG PAD RBTX
15 450116 |HDRST BALL CLMP COMBO THREADED | 1 1-4,6-9, 452008 3-PAD HEAD SPPORT W/JNR PAD
16 450117 |HDRST BALL CLMP COMBO NON-THRD | 1 11-23
17 455007 10-24 x 1 ALLEN BH SCREW 2 1-4,6-9, 452009 3-PAD HEAD SPPORT W/LG PAD

17A 455008 10-24 x 3/4 ALLEN BH SCREW 1 11-23
18 450128 ALUM BALL 1" 1 1-3,4,6-9 | 452010 3-PAD HEAD SPPORT W/SM PAD JNR
19 220114 6-32 x 1/2 SOC C/S BLK 4 11-23 452011 3-PAD HEAD SPPORT W/LG PAD JNR
20 455017 10-24 x 3/4 ALLEN SOC HD SCREW 1 1-23 452160 | 3-PAD HD SPPT W SM PAD RBTX JNR
21 450141 SQUARE ADJ BAR W/HOLE 1 452161 3-PAD HEAD SPPORT W/LG PAD JNR

‘PAGE 1.26 FEBRUARY 2002 JAY FIT ADJUSTABLE PARTS MANUAL SUNRISE MEDICAL‘




G = E A S N

ROTATIONAL HEADREST ASSEMBLY

JFACOX22

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY
1 455067 10-24 SET SCREW 1 23A 452130 ROT HDRST ANG ROD LARGE 1
2 452100 ROTATIONAL HEADREST BALL 1 24 451315 RBTX PAD COVER OCCIPITAL R 1
3 452101 ROTATIONAL HEADREST CORD 1 24A 451317 RBTX PAD COVER OCCIPITAL L 1
4 455008 10-24 x 3/4 ALLEN BH SCREW 4 25 451319 RBTX PAD COVER POSTERIOR SM 1
5 455061 10-24 x 1 1/4 PHILLIPS SCREW 1 25A 451320 RBTX PAD COVER POSTERIOR LRG 1
6 452102 ROTATIONAL LINKAGE 1 1-6,11-17 | 452106 ROT HEADREST ASSEMBLY
7 455010 10-32 x 3/4 BH C/S BLK 3 79,10 450195, OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD STANDARD

450104, OCCIPITAL HEADREST PAD (EA) 450196 W/HARDWARE (EA)
8 450105 1 7,9,10A | 450197, OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD SMALL
450103 OCCIPITAL HEADREST PAD (PR) 450198 W/HARDWARE (EA)
9 450112 HEADREST LOCKING RING 7/8” 1 1-23 452012 3-PAD ROTATIONAL W/SM PAD
10 450133, OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD W/BALL STD 1 1-20,21A, | 452013 3-PAD ROTATIONAL WILG PAD
450134 (EA) 22,23A
10A 450137, OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD W/BALL SMALL 1 1-9,10A, | 452014 3-PAD ROTATIONAL W/SM PAD JR
450138 (EA) 11-23
1 455066 #10 AN WASHER .063 SS 9 1-9,10A,
12 450111 HEADREST LOCKING RING 1” 1 11-20, 452015 3-PAD ROTATIONAL W/LG PAD JR
13 455060 10-24 x 1/2 ALLEN SOC HD SCREW 2 21A.23A
14 220110 10-24 x 5/8” BH C/S BLK 4 1-24, 452162 3-PAD ROTATIONAL W SM PAD RBTX
15 452103 ROTATIONAL HDRST COLLAR 2 24A.25
16 452204  ROTATIONAL HDRST ANGLE BRKT NEW | 1 1-20,21A, | 452163 3-PAD ROTATIONAL W LG PAD RBTX
17 450132 TRI-CLAMP THREADED 1 23A-24A
18 451224 HEADREST STRAP LONG 2 1-9,10A,
19 450111 HEADREST LOCKING RING 1” 1 11-24, 452164 3-PAD ROT W SMALL PAD RBTX JR
20 452110 HEADREST PAD PLATE 1 24A.25
21 450173 HEADREST PAD SMALL 4-SNAP 1 1-9,10A,

21A 450174 HEADREST PAD LARGE 4-SNAP 1 11-20,21A,| 452165 3-PAD ROT W LARGE PAD RBTX JR

22 226028 10-32 x 1 BH C/S BLK 3 22,23A,24,
23 452131 |ROTATIONAL HDRST ANG ROD SMALL | 1 25A
‘SUNRISE MEDICAL JAY FIT ADJUSTABLE PARTS MANUAL FEBRUARY 2002 PAGE 1.27‘




4-PAD ROTATIONAL HEADSTRAP ASSEMBLY

JFACOX44

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 455008 10-24 x 3/4 ALLEN BH SCREW 6 8 452109, ROTATIONAL HEADREST (4 PAD) 2
2 455010 10-32 x 3/4 BH C/S BLK 6 452119 LATERAL QR ROD (EA)

3 450106 ROTATIONAL OCCIPITAL HEADREST 1 9 450112 HEADREST LOCKING RING 7/8 4
450107 PAD L HEADREST STRAP LONG 10 451223 HEADREST STRIP (4 PAD) REAR 1

4 451224 HEADREST STRAP LONG 1 1 455062 6-32 x_5/16 BHCS 2

5 452107 | ROTATIONAL HEADREST (4 PAD) POST | 1 1-11 451221 ROTATIONAL HEADREST (4 PAD)

6 452108 | ROTATIONAL HDRST (4 PAD) INNERRING | 2 ASSEMBLY

7 455015 10-24 x 1 ALLEN SOC HD SCREW 2

‘PAGE 1.28 FEBRUARY 2002 JAY FIT ADJUSTABLE PARTS MANUAL SUNRISE MEDICAL‘




OCCIPITAL MOUNTING HARDWARE ASSEMBLY

PEDOX02 PEDOX06
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 455017 10-24 x 3/4 ALLEN SOC HD SCW 4 6A 450133 OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD W/BALL L STD 1
2 450141 SQUARE ADJ BAR W/HOLE 1 7 450138 OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD R W/BALL SML 1
3 450131 TRI-CLAMP NON-THREADED 1 7A 450134 OCCIPITAL ADJ ROD W/BALL R STD 1
4 450132 TRI-CLAMP THREADED 1 8 220114 6-32 x 1/2 SOC C/S BLK 1
5 450112 HDRST LOCKING RING 7/8" 2 1-5,6A.7A.8 450142 OCCIPITAL MNT HDWR ASSM
6 450137 OCCIPITALADJ ROD L W/BALL SML 1 1-8 450143 OCCIPITAL MNT HDWR ASSM JNR
ROTATIONAL HEADREST 4-PAD LATERAL QUICK-RELEASE ROD
7]
(8]
0]
|
-
[2]
[3]
[4]
[5]
(6]
PEDO0X03 PEDOX05
| ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy | | ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 201137 PUSH NUT FOR STUDS 1 8 455013 10-32 x 1/2 ALLEN BH SCW 2
2 261210 #10 WAVE WASHER Z/P 2 9 455040 #10 PLASTIC SPACER 1
3 455046 #10 STRAIGHT SPRING 1 10 341107 1/8 x 1/2" DOWEL PIN 2
4 200101 10-32 NYLOCK NUT THIN 2 1" 341105 3/16 x 1 1/4" DOWEL PIN 1
5 450112 HDRST LOCKING RING 7/8" 2 12 452077 RT/HDRST QR ROD LONG 1
6 450140 ALUM BALL 7/8" 2 1-12 452109 ROT HDRST 4 PAD LTRL QR ROD
7 452078 RT/HDRST QR ROD SHORT 1
‘SUNRlSE MEDICAL JAY FIT ADJUSTABLE PARTS MANUAL FEBRUARY 2002 PAGE 1.29‘




SHOE HOLDERS

SIZE TOE | HEEL |LENGTH
WIDTH | WIDTH
SMALL 25 25 5.5"

MEDIUM | 3.75" 3.5 8’
LARGE 45" 3.75" | 10.25
X-LARGE | 575" | 3.7% 11"

Coe—

JFACOX46

| ITEM  NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY| | ITEM  NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
450431 SHOE STRAP FRONT SMALL 450430 | SHOE STRAP REAR SMALL LOOP
1 450434 SHOE STRAP FRONT MEDIUM 1 7 450433 | SHOE STRAP REAR MEDIUMLOOP | 1
450437 SHOE STRAP FRONT LARGE 450436 | SHOE STRAP REAR LARGE LOOP
450440 SHOE STRAP FRONT X-LARGE 450439 | SHOE STRAP REAR X-LARGE LOOP
2 451134- SHOE HOLDER W/O STRAPS 1 450432 | SHOE STRAP BOTTOM SMALL HOOK
451137 8 450435 | SHOE STRAP BOTTOM MEDIUM HOOK | 2
3 455001 10-32 x 9/32 T-NUT FLAT 2 450438 | SHOE STRAP BOTTOM LARGE HOOK
4 455034 1/4 x 1 RUBBER WASHER 2 450441 _|SHOE STRAP BOTTOM X-LARGE HOOK
5 455037 1/4 x 1 FLAT WASHER 4 450490 SHOE HOLDER SMALL (PR)
6 455013 10-32 x 1/2 ALLEN BH SCREW 2 18 | 450491 SHOE HOLDER MEDIUM (PR)
450492 SHOE HOLDER LARGE (PR)
450493 SHOE HOLDER X-LARGE (PR)

‘PAGE 1.30 FEBRUARY 2002 JAY FIT ADJUSTABLE PARTS MANUAL SUNRISE MEDICAL‘




